PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki AMANO	01/05/2009
Hiroaki WATANABE	01/05/2009
Hidenori IKENO	01/05/2009
Tomoyuki SUZUKI	01/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINTOKOGIO, LTD
Street Address:	28-12, Meieki 3-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi
City:	Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	4500002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12374979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: bernie.carson@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04632.0126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B.Carson

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022159 FRAME: 0828

500764085

OP \$40,00 123

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No.:

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

for which we executed an ap	plication for United States Letters Pater	nt concurrently
Letters Patent on	or filed an application for l); and
WHEREAS, Sorroration of JAPAN	Sintokogio, Ltd. , whose post office addre	, a
	ne, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4	
(hereinafter referred to as as interest in and to this invention	signee), is desirous of securing the ent on, the application for United States Let tent to be issued upon this application;	tire right, title, and
receipt of which from assigned assigned, transferred, and so unto the assignee, its lawful in and to this invention and the and all Letters Patent of the reissues thereof; and we her and Trademarks of the Unite	be it known that, for good and valuable be is hereby acknowledged, we, as asset over, and do hereby sell, assign, transuccessors and assigns, our entire right his application, and all divisions, and countied States which may be granted the reby authorize and request the Commisted States to issue all Letters Patent for a dissigns, in accordance with the terms	signors, have sold, nsfer, and set over ont, title, and interest ontinuations thereof, are all essioner of Patents this invention to
consideration, communicate to us respecting this invention when called upon to do so, educated to perfect the title to assigns, execute all divisions oaths and generally do even to obtain and enforce proper	urther covenant and agree that we will, with assignee, its successors and assion and testify in any legal proceeding, sexecute and deliver all papers that may to this invention in said assignee, its sual, continuation, and reissue application ything possible to aid assignee, its succeptation to the execution of successors and assigns.	igns, any facts knowr sign all lawful papers be necessary or accessors and ns, make all rightful cessors and assigns, the United States, it
the Declaration and Power of	authorize and request the attorneys we of Attorney in this application, to insert the authorize when known	here in parentheses

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

First Assigno	r
---------------	---

Name: Hiroyuki Amano

Address:

c/o Sintokogio, Ltd. Sinto Ecotec Company, 1. Aza Nishinagane, Oaza

Sakazaki, Kota-cho Nukata-gun, Aichi-ken 4440104 Japan

Citizenship: Japan

Signature: Hiroyuki Amano

Date: January 5, 2009

Second Assignor

Name: Hiroaki Watanabe

Address:

c/o Sintokogio, Ltd. Sinto Ecotec Company, 1. Aza Nishinagane, Oaza

Sakazaki, Kota-cho Nukata-gun, Aichi-ken 4411205 Japan

Citizenship: Japan

Signature: Hiraki Watanabe.

Date: January 5, 2009

Third Assignor

Name: Hidenori Ikeno

Address:

c/o Sintokogio, Ltd. Sinto Ecotec Company, 1. Aza Nishinagane, Oaza

Sakazaki, Kota-cho Nukata-gun, Aichi-ken 4440104 Japan

Citizenship: Japan

Signature: Lidenori Ikeno

Date: January 5, 2009

Attorney	Docket	No.	:
----------	---------------	-----	---

	Sakazaki, Kota-cho Nukata-gun, A	ichi-ken 4440104 Japan
Citizenship:	Japan	
Signature:	Tomojuki Suzulci	
Date:	January 5, 2009	
Fifth Assign	nor	
	Name: Address:	
		-
Citizenship:		
Signature:		
Date:		
Sixth Assig	nor	
	Name: Address:	
		
Citizenship:	-	
Signature:		
Date:		

c/o Sintokogio, Ltd. Sinto Ecotec Company, 1. Aza Nishinagane, Oaza

Fourth Assignor

Name: Tomoyuki Suzuki

Address:

RECORDED: 01/27/2009